The Fund’s interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the administering authority (as part

of its Treasury Management Service for investment of surplus cash), its managers,

custodian and investment advisers in accordance with the Fund’s risk management

strategy. This includes monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual

interest rates against the relevant benchmarks. During periods of falling interest rates and

 Notes to Pension Fund Accounts

Page 69 of 143

where economic circumstances make it favourable, fixed rate investments may be taken

for longer periods to secure better long term returns.

Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect income to the fund and the

value of the net assets available to pay benefits. The following table shows the fund’s

asset values having direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2016 and

the effect of a +/- 50 BPS change in interest rates on the net assets available to pay

benefits (assuming that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant).

The prior year comparator is also provided:

Asset type
Asset Values at

31 March 2016

+50 BPS -50 BPS

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 96,701 484 -484

Fixed interest securities 50,997 255 -255

Total change in net investment assets

available

147,698 739 -739

Asset type
Asset Values at

31 March 2015

+50 BPS -50 BPS

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 165,402 827 -827

Fixed interest securities 87,417 437 -437

Total change in net investment assets

available

252,819 1,264 -1,264

Change in year in the net assets

 available to pay benefits

Change in year in the net assets

 available to pay benefits

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to

currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than

GBP (the functional currency of the Fund). The Fund holds both monetary and non-

monetary assets denominated in currencies other than GBP. The Fund’s currency rate risk

is routinely monitored by the Fund and its investment advisers in accordance with the